BenotpeHaxep DFC
ApTtukyn: B-Q100B
Mopaenb: OVICX
Tun (cepus): B

PYKOBOACTBO MNOJIb3OBATENA




OVICX

OVICX

COOEPXAHME
WHCTpykummn no 6e3onacHoMy MCMonb30BaHWIo 1
KpaTkoe onucaHvwe npoaykTa 2
Cnucok  getanei 3
WHcTpykumst no  cBopke 5
PykoBoAcTBO no HacTponke 7
Perynuposka senocunesa 8
Mepesoska Benocuneana 9

PykoBoacTBO NO MCNOMb30BaHMIO huTHeC-060pya0BaHNA 10



Instructions for Safe Use -

MPUMEYAHWE:
Mepea 1Cnonb3oBaHMEM AaHHOTO 06OPYAOBaHNS BHUMATENLHO MPOYUTANTE MHCTPYKLIMIO.

|. MHCTpyKUMK no 6e3onacHoMy UCMNONb30BaHUIO

Bnarop,apMM Bac 3a NoOKynky Hawen npoAayKuun. I'Ipaavlanoe

1CMOMb30BaHUE 3TOTO TPEHaXepa SBNSeTCS rapaHThei 6e30nacHocTh 1

3[0poBbA ANnA Bac. I'Iepe,q MCnonb3oBaHeM BenoTpeHaXxepa BHUMaTeNbHO 03HaKOMbTeChb CO
criegyownm cogepxxaHmem:

1. BaxHO NpounTaTh PyKOBOACTBO Nepe YCTAHOBKOW U UCMOmNb30BaHWeM. TonbKo
npu ycnosuu npaawanoﬁ YCTaHOBKM, oﬁcnymmsaﬂmn 1 NCNONb30BaHUSA 3TOro 060py,ElOBaHVIR
Bbl CMOXETEe BbINOMHATL YyNpaXKHEeHUA 6e3onacHo n ad)dJeKTVIBHO.

2. Mpexae YeM NPUCTYNUTL K BbIMOMHEHWUIO MPOrPaMMbl YMNPax)HEHUI,
NPOKOHCYNbTUPYIATECH C BPA4YOM, YTOGbI y3HaTb O CBOEM TeKyLLEM (PU3NYECKOM COCTOSIHUM 1
y6e,qVITbCR, He NPUYUHAT N 3TO Bpea Ballemy 300pOBbto, €CIn Bbl 6y/:|eTe ncnonb3oBaTb
310 oﬁopy,qosaHme AN BbINOINTHEHNA YNp: . Ecnu Bbl TeCb net

CepaeyHoro puTMa, apTepuanbHOro AaBleHNs U YPOBHS XONecTeprHa, KOHCYNbTauus Bpaya
ByneT kpaiiHe Heobxoguma.

3. OGpaTVITe BHMUMaHWe Ha HEKOTOPble CUMMNTOMbI Ballero opraHuama.
Henpaawanble n4ypes3mepHble cbmamecme Harpysku HaBpeaAaT Ballemy 30pOBbHO. Ecrnmn y
Bac ecTb CreayloLmne HENPUSATHLIE CUMNTOMBI: 6Orb, CTECHEHWE B rPYAW, y4alleHHoe
cepauebueHne, TaxnnHoa, oLLyLLEHNE TSXKECTb B BEPXHE YacTy Tena, roNoBOKPYXXeHUe 1
TOWHOTA, I'IO)KaJ'IyI7ICTa, HeMeasleHHO npekpaTuTe ynpaKHeHns. Ecnu Bbl XO0TUTE NPOAOIKUTL
3aHATUS, NoXanyiicTa, CHa4ana NPOKOHCYNbTUPYNTECH C BPa4OM.

4. Moxanyiicta, cneauTe 3a TeM, YTOBbI 4ETH U JOMALLHNE XWUBOTHbIE He
npuBnwkanuck kK aToMy 06opyA0BaHHIO, Tak Kak OHO MPeAHa3HaueHo AJ1si B3POCHIbIX.
5. Moxanyiicta, MOANOXUTE NOA AHO 0GOPYAOBaHUS NPOYHBIN W NMIOCKUIA

MmaTtepuarn, YTobbl 3aLMTUTL Non U koBep. B Liensix 6esonacHocTy, noxarnyicTa, ybeautecs,
4TO BOKpYr o6opyaoBaHus nMeeTcsi CBOG0AHOE MPOCTPaHCTBO He MeHee 50 cm.

Mepepn vcnonb3oBaHWeM yGeanTECh, YTO BUHTBI U Faikii NIOTHO
3admKCMpoBaHbI.
7 MoxanyiicTa, ncnonb3yinte aTo 06opyaoBaHMe ¢ OCTOPOXHOCTLIO. Ecnn Bo
BpEMsi YCTaHOBKM UIU UCMOMNb30BaHWsi 060pyA0BaHuUs Bbl 0OBHapyxuTe kakne-nméo
fedeKTbl UK yCrbIUUTe HEHOPMarbHbIl 3BYK, HEMEAIEHHO NPeKkpaTUTe 3aHATUSA U He
MCMOnb3yiiTe ero [0 yCTpaHeHusi NpoGrnemb.

Mpw BLINONHEHUM YNpaXHEHWIA HaleBaiiTe oAexayno paamepy, Y4Tobbl
cBoboaHasi ofaex/aa He CroTblkanach ¥ He MeLlana BbiMoNHATb ynpaxHeHus. O6patute
BHUMaHWe, YTO HEeNpaBUIbHbIE N YPE3MEPHbIE YNIPaXKHEHUST MOTYT HAHECTV Bpea
opraHusmy.

9. 370 060OpYyAOBaHME NOAXOAUT TOMLKO AN AOMALLHEro u 6bIToBOro
ncnonb3oBaHus. MakcumanbHO JonyCTUMbIN Bec nonb3oBaTens: 110kr.

10. MoxanyncTa, 6yabTe OCTOPOXHbI NPY NepemeLLeHnn o6opyaoBaHust, YTobbl n3bexaTb
HEHYXHbIX TPaBM.

11. BTOT NPOAYKT He MOXET GbITb UCNONb30BaH B KA4YECTBE MeAULMHCKOro o6opyaoBaHus

Q100 Product Introduction -

510mm / 20.08inch

1145mm / 45.08inch

HaspaHnvie nsgenus

BenotpeHaxep

ApTukyn

B-Q100B

Cuctema ycTonunBocTn

CuctemMa MarHMTHoOro conpoTmBneHns

Mpusoa

PemeHHon npusoa

LiseT nsgenusa

TémHo-cepblIit

ol'paHW-IeHVIe no BbIiCOTE

150-190cm / 59.06-74.80 inch

Bec HeTTO 27kg /59.52 Ibs
Bec 6pyTTO 31kg /68.34 Ibs
WHTennektyansHoe

noAKnioYeHMe 3 Bluetooth

Pa3mep 3aHumaemoii nn.

1145x510%x1109mm / 45.08*20.08*43.66 inch

Paamep ynakosku

1010%220x880mm / 39.76*8.66*34.65 inch

1109mm / 43.66inch




Cnucok getanei Q100 -

o 22# [ A 36# M8*16 4wt

S6
37#d8*16*1.5 4wt

15
s13 - 58#M5*15 2T

21# S13-14-15 15141

Q100 UHcTpyKuMA no c6opke -

2% -51# d8*16"1.5 4urr

\ ‘ S6
‘ ar ) 50#M8*40%*20*S6 4wt

LUAT 1:

CHauarna yctaHoBuUTe NnepeaHIol HUXHIoW Tpyoy (6) n
3aHI0K0 HNXKHIOK TPYOY (7) B ocHOBHYto pamy (1), 3aTtem
ycTaHoBUTe YeTbipe BuHTa (50 #) n yeTbipe wanbsl (51 #) B
nepenHo0 HUXKHIOK TPYOy (6) M 3agHIOK HUXKHIOK TPYOY (7)
1 3a(pUKCUPYNATE BUHTbI LUECTUIPAHHBLIM Fae4YHbIM KITHO4YOM

(22 #).



Q100 UHCTPYKUMA no coopke -

11

10

LLIAT 2:

CHavana coegMHUTe BHYTPEHHIOO rofoBKy NpyXuHHoro nposopaa (11)
Ha pamy (4) c ronoBkoi npoBoAa AaTyuka (10) Ha rmaBHou Aopoxke (1)
pyKou, YTOo6bI y6eauTbCcs, YTo 3acTexka cobpaHa Ha mecTe, 3aTeM
NOBEpPHUTE PYYKY NPYXMUHHOrO WTH¢hTa NPOTUB YaCOBOMN CTPENKU U
BbITAHUTE €e HapyXy, a 3aTeM BCTaBbTe pamy (4) B y3en rmaBHoOMn
AOPOXKM (1).

Q100 UHCTPYKUMA no coopke

204 & —  36#M8*16 durr
s6 )
’H U—— 37#d8*16*1.5 4wr
515
‘ f si3 ] - 58# M5*15 2wt
214 S13-14-15 514

LUAT 3

1. CHayana ycTtaHoBuUTe y3en py4ku (8) Ha pamy (4), 3aTem nooyepeaHo
BCTaBbTe B oTBepcTUA 4 BUHTA (38#) 1 4 npoknaakm (37#) n 3ataHute nx
LeCTUrpaHHbIM KITHOYOM, MOCIe Yero 3aKpenuTe KpbILWKY Py4ku (8) Ha
y3ne pyukw (8).

2. CHayana BKpyTuTe neByto negans (16L) u npaByto negans

(1R) B neByto0 pykosaky (33) u npaByto pykosiaKy (34) B COOTBETCTBUM C
HanpaBrieHUeM CTPerIkM, Kak NoKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe, a 3aTeM 3aKpyTuTe
UX KPeCTOBbIM KIHO4OM (21#).

3. CHauyana ycTtaHoBuUTe AepxaTenb Ans 6yTbinok (29) Ha OCHOBHYHO
pamy (1) 1 coBMecTUTe ero ¢ oTBEPCTUEM, 3aTeM C MOMOLLbIO
KpecToo6pa3Horo knoya (21#) nooyepeHo 3akpyTuTe ABa BUHTa (58#)
Ha gepxarerne GyTbIIKU.

_6_



PykoBoacTBO no perynupoBke -

PerynupoBka 6anasca.

Y106b1 4O6GUTLCA NNaBHOM U KOMGOPTHOM e3Abl, Heo6xoAMMO obecneynTb
ycTonumBoOCTb Benocuneaa. Ecnu Bel 3ameTunu, 4to Benocuneq He

[ poBaH BO Bp MCMonb3C BaM crieAyeT OTperynupoBaTth
nepeaHue u 3aaHue NoAHOXKWU. OHM pacnonoxeHbl NoA nepeaHen u 3agHen
cTopoHamu Benocuneaa. [ins atoro noBepHuTe noAaHoxKy (19) no yacosom
cTpenke (HanpaBneHue A) pyKoit, YToGbl OCNabuTb 1 OTPErynupoBaTthb BbICOTY.
MoBepHUTe NPOTMB YacoBoW cTpenku (HanpaBneHue B) u 3ataHuTe, 4TOGLI
YMEeHbLUUTL BbICOTY, MOKa OHa He CTaHeT naparsienbHoN NOBEPXHOCTH

BEnC na. Mpw perynup nepeAHUX 1 3aiHUX NOAHOXEK, KaK onucaHo
Bbllle, y6eauTech, YTo nepeaHue U 3agHUe NOAHOXKKN HAXOAATCS Ha OAHOM
YpPOBHe C . Mpu HeobXxc TU NOBTOPUTE 3Ty Npoueaypy, 4To6bl

oTperynupoBaTb 6anaHc.

_7_

Perynupogka Benocunega -

PerynupoBka cuaexus

OcnabbTe pyuKy perynupoBku (2) u nogHumuTe y3en Tpy6bl ceana (6) B HyxxHoe
nonoxeHue. Y6eaurech, 4To pyyka perynup ceana (2) 3adq poBaHa B
HY>XHOM oTBepcTUmn. OcnabbTe pyyKy perynupoBku ceana (4) u nepemectute
ceAno Bnepea Unu Hasag B HyXHoe nonoxeHue. Kak Tonsko nonoxexune 6yaet
3acMKCUPOBaHO, MPOYHO 3aKpenuTe PyuKy perynupoBku ceana (4), Bpawas ee no
4acoBoOI1 CTperke.

OTperynupyuTe pyuky

OcnabbTe pyuKy perynMpoBKM LITOKa (2), YTO NO3BONUT NOAHATL PYUKY LITOKA (2)
B HYXHOE nornoxeHue. Y6eanTech, 4To pyyka 3achMKCMpoBaHa B HyXKHOM
OTBEpCTUM.

Koraa nono 6ynet 3ac POBaHo, py4Ka perynumpoBKu WToKa (2) 6yaet
HafeXHO 3aKpensieHa BpalleHUeM no 4acoBOW CTPerke.

OTperynupyiTe COnpoTUBEeHne

ConpoTuBrieHne yBENUYMBAETCSH MOBOPOTOM PYYKMU PEryNIMPOBKUA CONPOTUBIEHNS
(3) BNpaBo, a conpot y TCS NTOBOPOTOM PYYKU PEryriMpoBKu
conpoTuenenus (3) (NpoTue YacoBo cTpenku). [insi 3KCTPEHHOro TOPMOXKEHMUSA
HaXXMUTe py4Ky peryrnmpoBK1 COnpoTUBMeHus (3) BHU3.




MNepeBo3ka Benocunena

Kak nepeBe3tu Benocunen

YT106bI NepeMecTUTL Benocunes, cHa4yana yéeaurech, YTo pyvka
3akpenneHa npasunbHo. Ecnu pyyka ocnabna, 3atsaiHuTe pyuky (2) n
3acdmkcupyiTe ee. 3aTeM BCTaHbTe Nepen Berocuneaom Tak, 4UTobbl Bbl
HaxoAunucb Npsimo neped pynem. Kpenko aepxurech 3a Kaxayro
CTOPOHY PY4KW, NOCTaBbTe OAHY M3 HOT Ha NepeaHIo0 HUXHIOK TPyOy
(15), HapaBuTe pykamm Ha pyuky (20), a 3aTeM HaknoHUTe Benocunea
Tak, YToObl HOXKa nepeaHero Koneca ycToM4YMBO Kacanacb 3eMnu.
Bnaropaps Tomy, 4TO Koneca KOCHYTCS 3€eMIW, Bbl CMOXeTe nerko
nepemMecTUTb Benocunep B HyXkHOe MecTo.

PykoBoacTBO No ucnonb3oBaHuio putHec-060pyA0BaHNsA _

CobnioganTe mepbl 6e3onacHocTU

Mepen BbinonHeHUeM HU3UHECKUX YNPAXKHEHWIA MTPOKOHCYNbTUPYNTECH CO
crneLunanucToM, OH MOMOXeT NoAoGpaTh YacTOTY, UHTEHCUBHOCTb U
NpPOAOIMKUTENbHOCTb TPEHUPOBOK B COOTBETCTBUM C BalLMM BO3PacToM 1
huU3nyeckum coctosiHueM. Ecnm Bo Bpemsi 3aHATHIA Bbl MOYYBCTBOBaNu
cAaBreHHOCTb Unu 60nb B rpyAu, HeperynspHoe cepaueGuenme, oabILKy,
roNoBOKpPYXeHMe Unu Apyrue HenpuATHbIE OLWyLeHNs, HeMeANeHHO NpekpaTuTe
3aHsTUA!

MoxanyicTa, NPOKOHCYNbTUPYMTECH CO CMEeLManucToMm, npexae Yem npogomkarb
ynpaxHeHusi.

1. PacTsbkka
1 Cnerka CorHuTe KoneHu, MeaneHHo
HaKMoHUTECH Briepes, paccrnabbTe CnvHy u
nrneyn, MakcMMarnbHO KOCHUTECH NanbLEB HOM
(coxpaHsviTe aTy nosy B TedeHune 10-15
CceKyHA), a 3aTeM paccnabbTecs. [oBTopUTE
TPY pa3a Ans KaXaown Horu.
2. PasrnbaHme noAKoneHHOro CyXoXunus
CsiabTe Ha YNCTYIO NOAYLLKY, BLINPAMUTE OAHY
HOTY, APYrylo NOCTaBbTE BHYTPb TakK, YTOObI
OHa ynupanacb Bo BHyTPEHHIOK YacTb
BbINPSIMIEHHO HOMK, ¥ MOCTapanTecb
KOCHYTbCS NanbLUeB PyK (COXpaHsinTe aTy no3y
10-15 cekyHa), a 3aTem paccrnabbTech.
[loBTOpPUTE TPU pa3a ANs KaXaon HOru.
3. PacTsikka cTOn M axunmnoBbIX CyXOXUNumn
BcraHbTe, onupasch ABYMSi pykaMu O CTEHY
3 W1 AepeBo, U NocTaBbTe OAHY HOry Ha
3aJHtol0 nosuuuto. lepxute 3agHue Horu
npsiMo, @ NATKW Ha 3eMre, HaKIOHSIACh B
CTOPOHY CTeHbl Unu Aepesa. CoxpaHsanTe aTo
nonoxeHwue B TedyeHne 10-15 cekyHa, a 3atem
paccnabbTeck. MNoBTOpPUTE TPUW pasa Ans
KaXK[0W HOTU.
4. Pasrn6aHue kBagpuuenca
[epxuTe paBHOBECHE NEBON PYKOW Y CTEHbI
WNK cTOMna, 3aTeEM BbITSIHUTE NPaBYH PYKy
Hasaj, BO3bMUTECH 3a NpaByHo NOAbIKKY U
MEZNEHHO TAHUTECH K AsroanLaM, noka He
Nno4vyBCTBYeTE, YTO MbILLbI Nepea 6eapamu
Hanpsirnvce. JepxuTe 3T0 NonoxeHue B
TeyeHne 10-15 cekyHa, a 3aTem paccnabbrech.
MoBTOpPWTE 3TO yNpaxHeHne Tpu pasa Ans
KaXkaoWu Horu.
5. PasrnbaHue captopuyca (Mbiwya Ha
BHYTpeHHel NnoBepxHOCTK beapa)
MofoLLBbI HOT HAXOAATCS HANPOTUB ApYr
Opyra, csbTe TaK, YToObl KoneHu Gbinu
HanpaeneHbl Hapyxy. BosbmuTech 3a cTonbl
06enmMmn pykaMu U NOTSIHUTECH B HaNpaBreHun
naxa. lepxute Tak 10-15 cekyHa, a 3aTtem
paccnabbTtech. MoBTOpUTE 3TO TPU pasa.

_1 0_



OVICX TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
www.giaosports.com

T 200g i IRARE AR
P T 157 g4 4%
210x180mm

OVI

EXERCISE BIKE
Q100B

| N

B
AR
1
—F]

OVICX

OVICX

CONTENTS
Instructions for SafeUse - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 1
Q100 Product Introduction - — — — — — — — — — — — — - 2
Q100 Parts List - @ — — — — @ — = — — — — -3
Q100 Installation Steps - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 5
Adjustment Guide - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 7
How to AdjustBike - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 8
HowtoMoveBike- — — - — - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 9
Guide on Pre-use of Fitness Equipment - - - - - - - - - - - — - - — - — — — - 10

Instructions for Safe Use -

/\NOTE:
Please read the instructions carefully before using this equipment.

I. Instructions for safe use

Thank you for purchasing our products. The correct use of this machine is the
guarantee of safety and health for you. Please read the following content
carefully before using the exercise bike:

1. It is important to read the manual before installation and use. Only with the
normal installation, maintenance and use of this equipment can you do the
exercise safely and effectively.

2. Before starting an exercise program, please consult your doctor to learn
your current physical condition and confirm if it will cause harm to your health
when you use this equipment to do the exercise. If you are in the process of
treating heart rate, blood pressure and cholesterol, your doctor’s advice will
be very necessary.

3. Pay attention to some symptoms of your body. Incorrect and excessive
exercise will do bad to your health. If you have the following uncomfortable
symptoms: pain, chest tightness, rapid heartbeat, tachypnea, feeling
top-heavy, dizziness and nausea, please stop the exercise immediately. If
you want to continue your exercise plan, please consult your doctor first.

4. Please make sure children and pets stay away from this equipment, as this
is designed for adults.

5. Please cushion the bottom of the equipment with a strong and flat material
to protect your floor and carpet. For safety reasons, please make sure that at
least 1.64ft of free moving space is reserved around the equipment.

6. Before use, please make sure the screws and nuts are tightly locked.

7. Please use this equipment carefully. If you find any defects during the
installation or use of the equipment, or hear any abnormal sound, please stop
the exercise immediately, and do not continue to use it until the problem is
solved.

8. When doing the exercise, please wear clothes that fit your body in order to
prevent loose clothes from tripping over or restricting exercise. Please note
that incorrect and excessive exercise might cause harm to the body.

9. This equipment is only suitable for indoor and domestic use.

10. Please be careful when moving the equipment in order to avoid
unnecessary injury.

11. This product cannot be used as medical equipment.

Q100 Product Introduction -
1109mm / 43.66inch
510mm / 20.08inch 1145mm / 45.08inch

Product Name Exercise Bike

Product Model OVICX-Q100B

Resistance System Magnetic Control Resistance System

Driving Mode Belt Driving

Product Color Dark Grey

Height Limitation 150-190cm / 59.06-74.80 inch

Net Weight 27kg / 59.52 Ibs

Gross Weight 31kg/ 68.34 Ibs

Intelligent Connection 3 Bluetooth

Floor Space 1145x510%1109mm / 45.08*20.08*43.66 inch

Carton Size 1010x220%880mm / 39.76*8.66*34.65 inch

2.

Q100 Parts List Yyl

©>——36# M8*16 4PCS
R

37# d8*16"1.5 4PCS

58# M5*15 2PCS

Q100 Installation Steps -

22# @514 d8*16*1.5 4PCS

e —50# M8*40*20*S6 4PCS

STEP 1:

First, install the front bottom pipe assembly (6) and the rear
bottom pipe assembly (7) into the main frame assembly(1), then
install the four screws (50 #) and four washers (51 #) into the
front bottom pipe assembly (6) and the rear bottom pipe
assembly (7), and lock the screws with the inner hexagon
spanner (22 #).

Q100 Installation Steps -

STEP 2:

First, connect the female head of the spring wire (11) on the
riser assembly (4) with the male head of the needle type sensor
wire (10) on the main track (1) by hand to ensure that the buckle
is assembled in place, then rotate the spring pin knob anticlock-
wise and pull it outward, and then insert the riser assembly (4)
into the main track assembly (1).

Q100 Installation Steps -

@—36# M8*16 4PCS

N

37# d8*16"1.5 4PCS

58# M5*15 2PCS

STEP 3:

1. First install the handle assembly (8) on the riser connection (4),
then install 4 screws (38#) and 4 gaskets (37 #) in the holes in
turn, and tighten them with the Inner hexagon spanner S6 (22 #),
and then fasten the handle cover (86) on the handle assembly (8).
2. First screw the left foot pedal (16L) and right foot pedal (16R)
into the left crank (33) and right crank (34) according to the arrow
direction as shown in the figure, and then screw them down with a
cross solid wrench (21#).

3. First install the bottle holder (29) on the main frame assembly
(1) and align it with the hole position, then use the cross solid
wrench (21#) to assemble the two screws (58#) on the bottle
holder in turn.

,6,

Adjustment Guide -

Balance adjustment.

In order to achieve smooth and comfortable riding, you must ensure
that the stability of the bicycle is solid. If you notice that the bike is
unbalanced during use, you should adjust the front and rear foot pads.
It is located under the front and rear under tubes of the bike. To do this,
turn the foot pad (19) clockwise (direction A) by hand to loosen and
adjust the height. Turn counterclockwise (direction B) and tighten to
reduce the height until it is parallel to the surface of the bicycle. When
you adjust the front and rear foot pads, adjust as described above to
ensure that the front and rear foot tubes are level with the ground. If
necessary, repeat this procedure to adjust the balance.

,7,

How to Adjust Bike Yyl

Adjust the seat

Loosen the adjustment knob (2) and lift the saddle pipe assembly (6) to
the desired position. Make sure that the saddle adjustment knob (2) is
fixed in the desired hole. Loosen the saddle adjustment knob (4) and
move the saddle forward or backward to the desired position. Once the
position is fixed, please firmly fasten the saddle adjustment knob (4) by
rotating clockwise.

Adjust the handle

Loosen the stem assembly adjustment knob (2), which will lift the stem
assembly (21) adjustment knob (2) to the desired position. Ensure that
the stem assembly adjustment knob (2) is fixed in the desired hole.
Once the position is fixed, the stem assembly adjustment knob (2) will
be firmly fixed by rotating clockwise.

Adjust resistance

The resistance is increased by turning the resistance adjustment knob
(3) to the right, and the resistance is reduced by turning the resistance
adjustment knob (3) (unclockwise). Press the resistance adjustment
knob (3) down for emergency braking.

,8,

How to Move Bike -

How to move bike

To move the bike, firstly make sure that the handle is fixed correctly. If
the handle is loose, tighten the knob (2) and fix it. Then, stand in front of
the bike so you can put it directly in front of the handlebar. Hold firmly
on each side of the handle, place one of your feet on the front bottom
pipe assembly (15), press the handle (20) with your hands, and then you
tilt the bike until the wheel on the front wheel touches the ground
steadily. Through the wheels on the ground, you can easily transport
your bike to the desired position.

Guide on Pre-use of Fitness Equipment -

Exercise safety measures

Please consult a professional before doing exercise, as he can help
recommend exercise frequency, exercise intensity and the exercise time
in line with your age and physical condition. During exercise, if you feel
chest tightness or chest pain, irregular heartbeat, short of breath,
dizziness or other discomfort, please stop the exercise immediately!
Please consult a professional before continuing the exercise.

1. Stretch down

Slightly bend your knees, bend forward slowly,
relax your back and shoulders, touch your toes
as much as you can (keep this posture for 10 to
15 seconds), and then relax. Repeat this three
times for each leg.

2. Hamstring extension

Sit on the clean cushion, straighten one leg, put
the other leg inward so that it clings to the
inside of the straightened leg, and try to touch
your toes with your hands (keep this posture for
10 to 15 seconds), and then relax. Repeat this
three times for each leg.

3. Extension of small feet and Achilles
tendons

Stand with two hands against the wall or tree,
4 and with one foot in the rear position. Keep
your hind legs upright and your heel on the
ground, tilting in the direction of wall or tree.
Keep it for 10 to 15 seconds, and then relax.
Repeat this three times for each leg.

4. Quadriceps extension

Hold the balance with your left hand against the
wall or table, then extend your right hand
backward, grab your right ankle and pull slowly
towards your buttocks until you feel that the
muscles in front of your thighs are tense. Keep
it for 10 to 15 seconds, and then relax. Repeat
this three times for each leg.

5. Sartorius (the muscle at the inner thigh)
extension

The soles of the feet are opposite, and sit down
with the knees facing out. Hold your feet with
both hands and pull in the direction of the groin.
Keep it for 10 to 15 seconds, and then relax.
Repeat it for three times.

,10,

A THT 300 Hil Il 4R 78 IV i

N

il iR

XAAIAO

XQIAO.INT.BRS.C051-2019

B

o 1|

BIEN/

!
.
N
—H
TT1
1L
ml
|

HM QU AR ERE

ZU=1!

1R1TERE %/ HEH

1Y
okl
ml
]
N

N

T SRR




